Thirtieth Anniversary Project of the Hyogo Children's Center

nternational Children's Sculpture Idea Contest

The Hyogo Children's Center will hold a drawing competition based on the theme "My Dream." The two pieces that win the Gold Prize and Silver Prize will become a monument and will be placed at the Hyogo Children's Center. This is a chance for you to give shape to your dreams! We await your entries.

Eligibility

Children under the age of 18 (as of April 1, 2018) whether inside or outside of Japan

Judges

Tadao Ando (architect), Susumu Shingu (sculptor), Etsuko Nakatsuji (painter)

Entry period Friday, July 20 to Friday, November 30, 2018

Hyogo Children's Center

Sponsored by Supported by

Co sponsored by Hyogo Prefecture Hyogo Prefectural Board of Education / JICA Kansai / Hyogo International Association Hyogo Arts & Culture Association / Hyogo Prefecture Nursery Association Association of Private Kindergartens in HYOGO / Childrens Association Hyogo Prefect Child Care Institutions of Hyogo Prefecture / MAYOR'S ASSOCIATION OF HYOGO PREFECTURE HYOGO-PREF.TOWN ASSOCIATION / Association of Private junior and senior highschool in Hyogo Federation of private elementrary schools in hyogo prefecture Hyogo Prefecture Council of Youth Organization / The Kobe Shimbun / The Asahi Shimbun THE YOMIURI SHIMBUN / THE MAINICHI NEWSPAPERS / The Sankei Shimbun / Nikkei Inc. Jiji Press,Ltd. / The Hyogo Journal Co,Ltd. / NHK Kobe Station / SUN-TV / Radio Kansai

Application Guide for the International Children's Sculpture Idea Contest, Thirtieth Anniversary Project of the Hyogo Children's Center

Eligibility	Children under the age of 18 (as of April 1, 2018) whether inside or outside of Japan
Entry period	Friday, July 20 to Friday, November 30, 2018
Theme	My Dream
Screening	 First screening Screening of electronic data Main screening Screening of drawings in persor If you pass the first screening (around January 2019), we will ask you to send your drawing paper to the office. Please keep it in a safe place. (For the main screening, judges will evaluate the actual drawings.) The results of the first screening will be announced around February 2019. We do not respond to inquiries regarding the screening.
Prizes	 Gold Prize: One drawing, Silver Prize: One drawing, Bronze Prize: One drawing, Honorable Mentions: Ten drawings The prizewinners will be announced during the anniversary ceremony for the center's 30th anniversary on May 5, 2019. (Winners will be notified in advance.) The winners of the Gold Prize and Silver Prize (children and a parent) will be invited to the monument unveiling ceremony (after fall 2019).
About the entries	 The entries will not be returned. The copyright to the entries belongs to the sponsor. The entries will be used for the purpose of display, PR materials, and other displays. The personal information of the entrants will not be used for any other purposes outside of the competition.

How to enter Q

Please draw on an A4-sized or B4-sized sheet of drawing paper. (Octavo drawing paper (270 mm x 380 mm) is also accepted.)

- Drawings can be either vertical or horizontal.
- They must be drawn by the children themselves on a flat surface and must not have been previously published.
- surface and must not have been previously published.

Take a photo of the drawing. (Scanned drawings are also accepted.)

Access the website. https://child-dream.jp/en/



Fill out the necessary information on the entry form and send us a photo of your drawing.

Each entrant can send up to three drawings. Each image must be 1 MB or less.

Hyogo Children's Center

Contact information

915-49 Oichinaka, Himeji, Hyogo Prefecture, 671-2233 JAPAN Email: contest@child-dream.jp Fax: +81-79-266-4632 Tel: +81-79-267-4164

(Clock Bicycle No. One)